
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

 
 
In re 
 
Graceway Pharmaceuticals, LLC, et al.,  
  

Debtors. 
 
 
 

 Chapter 11 
 
Case No.  11-13036 (PJW) 
(Jointly Administered) 

 
  Hearing Date: March 1, 2012 at 11 a.m. 
 

Objections Due: February 23, 2012 at 4 p.m., 
extended for the U.S. Trustee to February 24, 
2012 at 5 p.m. 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Juliet Sarkessian, hereby certify that on February 24, 2012, I caused copies of 

the United States Trustee’s Limited Objection to the Motion of the Debtors for Entry of 

an Order (A) Approving The Disclosure Statement, (B) Establishing The Voting 

Deadline And Other Dates, (C) Approving Procedures For Soliciting, Receiving And 

Tabulating Votes On The Plan And For Filing Objections To The Plan And (D) 

Approving The Manner And Forms Of Notices And Other Related Documents (Docket 

No. 485) to be served via electronic mail upon the following persons: 

 
a. Counsel to the Debtors, Latham & Watkins LLP, 233 South 

Wacker Drive, Suite 5800, Chicago, IL 60606 (Attn: Josef S. 
Athanas, Esq. and Matthew L. Warren, Esq.) 
(josef.athanas@lw.com and matthew.warren@lw.com) 

b. Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor LLP, Rodney Square, 1000 
North King Street, Wilmington, DE 19801 (Attn: Michael R. 
Nestor, Esq. and Kara Hammond Coyle, Esq.) (mnestor@ycst.com 
and kcoyle@ycst.com); 

c. Counsel to the Creditors’ Committee, Elliott Greenleaf, 1105 
North Market Street, Suite 1700, P.O. Box 2327, Wilmington, DE 
19801 (Attn: Rafael Xavier Zahralddin-Aravena) 
(rxza@elliottgreenleaf.com) 
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d. Lowenstein Sandler, 919 65 Livingston Avenue, Roseland, NJ 
07068 (Attn: S. Jason Teele, Esq.) (steele@lowenstein.com); 

e. Special Bankruptcy and Restructuring Counsel to the Agent for the 
First Lien Lenders, Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz, 51 West 52nd 
Street, New York, NY 10019 (Attn: Scott K. Charles, Esq. and 
Michael S. Benn, Esq.) (SKCharles@wlrk.com and 
MSBenn@wlrk.com) 

f. DLA Piper LLP, 919 North Market Street, 15th Floor, Suite 1500, 
Wilmington, DE 19801 (Attn: Stuart M. Brown, Esq.) 
(stuart.brown@dlapiper.com); 

g. Financing Counsel to the Agent for the First Lien Lenders, Morgan 
Lewis, 225 Franklin Street, 16th Floor, Boston, MA 02110 (Attn: 
Sula Fiszman, Esq.) (sfiszman@morganlewis.com); 

h. Counsel to the Agent for the Second Lien Lenders, Sidley Austin 
LLP, One South Dearborn, Chicago, IL 60603 (Attn: Larry Nyhan, 
Esq. and Jeffrey E. Bjork, Esq.) (lnyhan@sidley.com and 
jbjork@sidley.com);  

i. Agent for the Mezzanine Lenders, Goldman Sachs Credit Partners 
L.P., 30 Hudson Street, 5th Floor, Jersey City, NJ 07302 (Attn: 
Michelle Latzoni) (gsd.link@gs.com); 

j. Receiver for Graceway Canada Company, Duff & Phelps Canada 
Restructuring Inc., 200 King Street West, Suite 1002, Toronto, ON 
M5H 3T4 (Attn: Robert Kofman and David Sieradzki) 
(bobby.kofman@duffandphelps.com and 
david.sieradzki@duffandphelps.com); 

k. Counsel to the Receiver for Graceway Canada Company, Davies 
Ward Phillips & Vineberg LLP, 1 First Canadian Place, Suite 
4400, P.O. Box 63, Toronto, ON M5X 1B1 (Attn: Jay Swartz) 
(jswartz@dwpv.com); 
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l. Counsel to Graceway Canada Company, Goodmans LLP, Bay 
Adelaide Centre, 333 Bay Street, Suite 3400, Toronto, ON M5H 
2S7 (Attn: Fred Myers, Joe Latham, and Caroline Descours) 
(fmyers@goodmans.ca, jlatham@goodmans.ca, and 
cdescours@goodmans.ca). 

By:  /s/ Juliet Sarkessian 
Juliet Sarkessian, Esquire 
Trial Attorney 
United States Department of Justice 
Office of the United States Trustee 
J. Caleb Boggs Federal Building 
844 King Street, Suite 2207, Lockbox 35 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 573-6491 
(302) 573-6497 (Fax) 
Juliet.M.Sarkessian@usdoj.gov  


